

# **COUNTY OF YOLO**

Office of the County Administrator

County Service Areas Administrative Support Team 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8153 • FAX (530) 668-4029 YoloCSA@yolocounty.org

# Wild Wings County Service Area Golf Sub-Advisory Committee Meeting Agenda

February 6, 2018, 4:00 p.m.

Note early meeting time. This will be an extended session (4:00 to ~7:00 p.m.) for goal setting related to the Wild Wings Golf Club. The greater CSA Advisory Committee, which typically meets at 6:30 p.m., will not meet on this day.

The Nest at Wild Wings, 18544 Wildwing Drive, Woodland, CA 95695

# 1. Call to Order

2. Introductions

## 3. Public Comment

### 4. Discussion Topics

This session will be facilitated by County staff Carolyn Jhajj and Elisa Sabatini. Presentations will be made by those noted in parenthesis. Following the presentations, Wild Wings community input will be welcomed.

- A. Condition of the golf course/amenities, and related capital improvement planning (Steve Argo, Kemper)
- B. Food & beverage constraints/opportunities (Beth Gabor, County)
- C. Wild Wings Golf Club operations (Steve Argo & Randy Thomas, Kemper)
- D. Marketing & revenue opportunities (Steve Argo, Nadia Chapman & Randy Thomas, Kemper)
- E. Background on Measure O Special Tax & CSA golf operation profit & loss (Scott Picanso, Advisory Committee member)
- F. Review of Wastewater Feasibility Study and impacts to golf operations (study found at: <u>www.YoloCounty.org/Wild-Wings-CSA</u>) (Lachi Richards, Ponticello)

### 5. Call for future agenda items

### 6. Adjournment

Next Meeting: April 3, 2019, 5:30 p.m.

I, Beth Gabor, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing original agenda was posted by February 1, 2019 in the following places:

- The Nest at Wild Wings, 18544 Wildwing Drive, Woodland, CA
- Yolo County Website: www.yolocounty.org

If requested, this agenda can be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and the Federal Rules & Regulations adopted in implementation thereof. In addition, a person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in a public meeting should contact YoloCSA@yolocounty.org or (530) 666-8153 as soon as possible and at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.